Blacksburg Historic District Contributing Structures List

(Map Key associated with “Blacksburg Historic District Contributing Structures Map”)

The intersection of Main Street and Roanoke Street establishes the four addressing quadrants of the District (NE, SE, NW, SW)

MAP KEY HISTORIC NAME DATE BUILT STREET ADDRESS DHR ID CURRENT OCCUPANT OR OWNER *

1 Slusser House #1 c. 1900-10 119 Church Street NE 150-0108-0078  jackson Square LLC

2 Christ Episcopal Church c. 1875-79 120 Church Street NE 150-0010 Christ Episcopal Church
3 Outbuilding® c. 1900 120 Church Street NE 150-0108-0058  Christ Episcopal Church
4 Blacksburg United Methodist Church 1906 111 Church Street SE 150-0054 Blacksburg Methodist Church
5 Blacksburg African Baptist Church 1943 309 Clay Street SE 150-0052 First Baptist Church

6 Plank and Hoge Building 1922-23 109 College Avenue 150-0031 Moe’s

7 Lyric Theater (2nd bldg.)? 1930 135 College Avenue 150-0030 The Lyric

8 Blacksburg Milling & Supply Company c. 1875-99 153 College Avenue 150-0029 Gillies

9 Blacksburg Grade School** 1935 101 Draper Road NW 150-0025 VT — Media Building

10 The Armory 1936 201 Draper Road NW 150-0027 VT — Art Department

11 Thomas-Conner House 1878 104 Draper Road SW 150-0005 Thomas-Conner House
12 Alexander Black House® 1892 204 Draper Road SW 150-0049 Blacksburg Museum

13 Grey House c. 1925-30 106 Faculty Street 150-0108-0121 | HIB Investments LLC
14 Anna Mae Slusser House c. 1940 205 Harding Avenue 150-0108-0102  Ray Albert

15 Leonard Slusser House c. 1940 206 Harding Avenue 150-0108-0097  Bowman N. Kell

16 Dave Slusser House c. 1940 207 Harding Avenue 150-0108-0101  Annie Mae Slusser Albert
17 Archie Allen House c. 1920 209 Harding Avenue 150-0108-0100  Mark R. Lattanzi

18 Frame House c. 1946 210 Harding Avenue 150-0108-0096  johnny H. Kincaid

19 Frame House c. 1940 212 Harding Avenue 150-0108-0095  Kamal B. Rojiani

20 Frame House c. 1940 214 Harding Avenue 150-0108-0094  Kamal B. Rojiani

21 Lucas House #2 c. 1945 215 Harding Avenue 150-0108-0099 | ynn C. Lipsey

22 Frame House c. 1920 216 Harding Avenue 150-0108-0093  Bjock One Blacksburg LLC
23 Frame House c. 1945 217 Harding Avenue 150-0108-0098  Lynn C. Lipsey



MAP KEY HISTORIC NAME
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41
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48

Commercial Building
Martin-Logan Store

Logan Martin House #1*

Karrick House

Collins House

Spencer-Johnson House®
Frame House

Sibold House

Blacksburg Presbyterian Sunday School
Kelsey Garage/Apartment
Ridinger House

Ervin Howard House

Flopsy Price House

Stickley House

Frank Gissom House

Robert W. Bingham House #2°%*
D. Cameron/Mabel Price Lucas House
Robert W. Bingham House®
Robert Camper House

Floyd Dickerson House

Edgar Summer House

Edgar Summer House (Shed)
Cromer House

Bertram Cromer House’

Alice Rutledge House

DATE BUILT

c. 1925

c. 1920-27
c. 1925

c. 1910-20
c. 1925
1871
c. 1925

c. 1989-1900
1926
c. 1930

c. 1920-30

c. 1900-10

c. 1900-10
c. 1925

c. 1910-20
1920
1920
1920
1945
1924
1925
1925
1950
1940
1925

© 00 0O 00 o0 0o

139
141
143
207
302
304
305
309
102
103
105
301
307
406
408
410
412
414
415
416
418
418
419
421
428

STREET ADDRESS

Jackson Street NE
Jackson Street NE
Jackson Street NE
Jackson Street NE
Jackson Street NE
Jackson Street NE
Jackson Street NE
Jackson Street NE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE

DHR ID
150-0108-0080
150-0103
150-0108-0077
150-0108-0074
150-0108-0070
150-0060
150-0108-0072
150-0108-0071
150-0097
150-0108-0044
150-0108-0043
150-0108-0042
150-0108-0033
150-0108-0024
150-0108-0023
150-0108-0021
150-0108-0022
150-0108-0021
150-0108-0013
150-0108-0020
150-0108-0019
150-0108-0019
150-0108-0012
150-0108-0011
150-0108-0018

CURRENT OCCUPANT OR OWNER *

Nicklefold LLC

Town of Blacksburg

Eastwood Management Corp.
Broken Horn Properties LLC
Sharon L. Vaught

Block One Blacksburg LLC
William L. Edwards & Erin B. Nottingham
Ann P. Linden

Church of God

Rocco R. & Barbara B. Capozzi
Rocco R. & Barbara B. Capozzi
Don D. Owen

Charles Satchwell

Thomas M. Richardson
Thomas M. Richardson

Block One Blacksburg LLC
Tatiana P. McKagen ETAL
Bolte-Andrews Prop. LLC

Holli G. Drewry

Clive R. Vorster

Bryan K. Bolte

Bryan K. Bolte

Jack C. Cromer

Jack C. Cromer

Bryan K. Bolte

Page 2
10/13/2015



MAP KEY HISTORIC NAME
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66
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Alice Rutledge House (Shed)
Alls House

Houston Rutledge House
Bandy House

Frame House

Helton House

Frame House

Griff Dickerson House

Frame House

Stuccoed House

Mayes House

Bank of Blacksburg

National Bank of Blacksburg
Sally Oliver's Bluegrass Grocery
Luster-Black Hardware
Blacksburg Post Office

G.C. Department Store
Farmers and Merchants Bank®
Hardwick Building

Lyric Theater (1st bldg.)
Ellett's Drugstore/William Preston Hotel
Store

Blue Ribbon Café®

Blue Ribbon Café®
Keister-Eakin House

DATE BUILT

c. 1925
c. 1920-30
. 1940
. 1900
. 1920
. 1900
c. 1925
c. 1890-1900
c. 1920
c. 1900
c. 1900-10
1920
c. 1942
c. 1930
1920
1935
c. 1875-99
1922
1904-07
1922/1934
1900
c. 1902
c. 1890-1900
€. 1890-1900
c. 1870-80

C
C
C
C

428
501
502
503
504
505
507
510
511
513
515
101
100
108
115
118
201
205
207
216
220
221
302
302
318
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STREET ADDRESS

Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Lee Street SE
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street
Main Street

DHR ID
150-0108-0018
150-0108-0008
150-0108-0017
150-0108-0007
150-0108-0016
150-0108-0006
150-0108-0005
150-0108-0014
150-0108-0003
150-0108-0002
150-0108-0001
150-0037
150-0108-0196
150-0108-0061
150-0036
150-0041
150-0034
150-0099
150-0033
150-0040
150-0039
150-0032
150-0038
150-0038
150-0108-0088

CURRENT OCCUPANT OR OWNER *

Bryan K. Bolte

Bryan K. Bolte

Peter Macedo

William H. Jester

Bruce T. Wicker

Michael E. George

Julie A. Petruska

Steven R. Dickerson

Richard A. Wade

Jasper H. Jr. & Shirlet M. Davis
Jasper H. Jr. & Shirlet M. Davis
Capone's Fine Jewelry

Main Street Vault LLC

Main Street Vault LLC

Nice Dreams

Blacksburg Post Office

Big Al's Grille & Sports Bar/ Poor Billy's
Boudreaux's Restaurant
Campus Emporium

Mary T. Dritselis

Sharkey's Wing & Rib Joint
Joe’s Diner

The Cellar

The Cellar (Store)

Prudential Real Estate
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MAP KEY HISTORIC NAME

73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97

C.A. Deyerle's Store
Store**

Browns Brothers Store
Bennett-Pugh House
Rooming House
Blacksburg Presbyterian Church
Vane Kelsey House
Bluegrass Market
Blacksburg A.M.E. Church
Frame Garage/Apartment
Purdue House

Andy Camper House
Smith-Montgomery House
Joe Price House

Nolan House™

Ray Albert House

Frame House

House

Woolwine House & School
Strickler Apartments™
Frame House

Frame House

Frame House (Garage)
Cartmell T. Brown House
Wes Gray House

DATE BUILT

1875-77
c. 1890's
1924
c. 1900-10
c. 1875-99
1847
c. 1925-30
c. 1920
c. 1820's
c. 1910-20
c. 1925
1871
c. 1850
c. 1940
c. 1930-40
c. 1920
c. 1940
c. 1890's
c. 1910-20
1948
. 1935-40
. 1935-40
1935-40
. 1900-10
. 1900-25
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408
424
101
103
109
117
201
301
102
103
105
107
103
201
222
302
311
401
402
403
404
406
406
408
501

nunonononzz

STREET ADDRESS

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Main Street

Penn Street NE
Penn Street NE
Penn Street NE
Penn Street NE
Penn Street SE
Penn Street SE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE

DHR ID
150-0071
150-0072
150-0044
150-0108-0046
150-0045
150-0002
150-0108-0045
150-0050
150-0106
150-0108-0069
150-0108-0068
150-0059
150-0006
150-0108-0040
150-0108-0092
150-0108-0103
150-0108-0128
150-0073
150-0108-0126
150-0108-0122
150-0108-0125
150-0108-0124
150-0108-0124
150-0108-0123
150-0078

CURRENT OCCUPANT OR OWNER *

Blacksburg News and Tobacco
Hokie Spokes

Xanadu Gifts Inc.

Blacksburg Tavern

Isani A. Nasir

Cabo Fish Taco

Main Lee Art

Jeanette H. Wade

A.M.E. Church

Broken Horn Properties LLC
Block One Blacksburg LLC
Block One Blacksburg LLC
Blacksburg united Methodist
Jason M. Williamson

L&M Commercial Properties LLC
Jackolyn Collins

George E. Willard Trust
Progress Properties Inc.
Thomas J. Verbeck
Zhangjing Chen & Haiping Liu
Broken Horn Properties LLC
Lindsay Coleman

Lindsay Coleman

E. Maria Roth

Blacksburg Baptist Church
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MAP KEY
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

HISTORIC NAME
Rollin-Woolwine House®?

Gertrude Perdue Bell House™
Charles Perdue House™
Margaret Beeks House™
Brick House

Swope House
Kessler-Linkous House
House

Ledgerwood House
Ledgerwood House (Garage)
Frame House

House'’

Doss House

Slusser House #2

Hunter's Lodge of Masons
Presbyterian Church
Presbyterian Manse™®

Blacksburg Christian Church (Disciples of Christ)

House

McGee House
Pedigoe House
House™
Gardner House
House

Derring House

DATE BUILT

c. 1910
c. 1940
c. 1925
c. 1910-20
c. 1920-30
c. 1890-1900
c. 1910
c. 1910-20
c. 1910-20
c. 1910-20
c. 1945
c. 1890's
c. 1920
c. 1910
1927
1904
c. 1907
1910-12
c. 1900-25
c. 1900
c. 1900-1910
c. 1900-25
c. 1925
c. 1900-50
c. 1910-20

502
503
505
508
509
512
515
600
602
602
603
604
606
607
105
110
112
201
202
204
209
210
301
302
303
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STREET ADDRESS

Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Progress Street NE
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street

DHR ID
150-0108-0120
150-0108-0117
150-0108-0116
150-0080
150-0108-0115
150-0108-0118
150-0108-0113
150-0081
150-0108-0112
150-0108-0112
150-0108-0109
150-0082
150-0108-0111
150-0108-0107
150-0043
150-0047
150-0048
150-0055
150-0057
150-0108-0057
150-0108-0056
150-0056
150-0108-0054
150-0064
150-0108-0053

CURRENT OCCUPANT OR OWNER *

Velma M. Pierce

Blacksburg Baptist Church
Blacksburg Baptist Church
Maury B. Linkous Jr. Rev. Trust
Blacksburg Baptist Church

Ann Linden

Clinton W. Graves Estate
Jeffery A. Criner

John G. & Martha J. Dillard
John G. & Martha J. Dillard

Eric A. Metzman

Stephan & Theresa Schuster
Ethan T. Bloomfield

Betty C. Williams

Galleria Properties LLC

Church of God

Church of God

Blacksburg Jewish Community Center
Christ Episcopal & Youth Center
Christ Episcopal Church TRS
St. Paul A.M.E. Church TRS
BLBG United Methodist Church TRS
Mary M. Freeman

Sigma Alpha Properties LLC
Alpha Pi Tau Alumni
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MAP KEY HISTORIC NAME

123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

Blanche Barnett House
Frame House

Maggie Wade House

Maggie Wade House (Garage)
Croy-Dawson House
Martin-Richardson House
Martin-Richardson House (Garage/Shed)
A.W. Luster House
Brody-Henderson House
Noblin House

Ellett House

Hummel House

House**

Sheriff Camper House

Viola Camper House®
Claude Best House

Sheaff House
Carrington-Lybrook House®
Lancaster House**

Johnson House

Margaret Kent Cowan House
Frame House

House

Camper House

Spout Spring House

DATE BUILT

c. 1900-10
c. 1920
c. 1900-10
c. 1900-10
c. 1825-50
c. 1825
c. 1825
c. 1825
c. 1900-10
c. 1920-30
c. 1910
c. 1940
c. 1910's
c. 1910
c. 1910-20
c. 1920
c. 1900-28
c. 1852
1913
c. 1840
c. 1900-10
c. 1940
c. 1875
c. 1900-10
c. 1840's

304
305
306
306
307
400
400
401
404
405
409
420
441
302
306
308
202
203
403
107
110
200
201
208
209
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STREET ADDRESS

Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Roanoke Street
Washington Street SE
Washington Street SE
Washington Street SE
Washington Street SW
Washington Street SW
Washington Street SW
Wharton Street SE
Wharton Street SE
Wharton Street SE
Wharton Street SE
Wharton Street SE
Wharton Street SE

DHR ID
150-0108-0051
150-0108-0052
150-0108-0050
150-0108-0050
150-0008
150-0013
150-0013
150-0001
150-0108-0048
150-0108-0049
150-0063
150-0108-0047
150-0070
150-0053
150-0108-0035
150-0108-0029
150-0022
150-0015
150-0019
150-0066
150-0108-0034
150-0108-0032
150-0067
150-0108-0030
150-0068

CURRENT OCCUPANT OR OWNER *

Dutch West LLC

Sharon Schwarz-Nagley

Charles E. Comer Living Trust
Charles E. Comer Living Trust
Sharon Schwarz-Nagley

Jean D. & William F. Kirchner
Jean D. & William F. Kirchner
Donald W. Barker II
Bolte-Andrews Prop. LLC
Roberta H. Bussard

Progress Street Builders Inc.
Virginia Zeta House Corp.
Roanoke Street LLC

Donna W. & Robert J. Dunay

VA Baptist Gen. Board Inc.
WSWS LLC

Appalachian Associates

Town of Blacksburg - Five Chimneys
YMCA at Virginia Tech

Town of Blacksburg - Price House
Gloria W. Whitehurst

Karl G. Murray

Thomas M. Richardson

Universal Properties Bburg LC
WSWS LLC - Spout Spring House
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MAP KEY HISTORIC NAME

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163

Richard Wade House

Gracie Reynolds House

Harry Grey House

St. Mary's Catholic Church (1st)
Alfred Purdue House

Effinger House

Frame House

House

Leslie Dove House

Brick House

Georgia Simmons Grey House
Frame House

Pearlie Price House

Frame House

Bennett House

Frame House

DATE BUILT

c. 1910
c. 1910
c. 1900-10
c. 1900-25
c. 1930
c. 1920-30
c. 1910
c. 1920's
c. 1925
c. 1940
c. 1945
c. 1930
c. 1920-30
c. 1940
c. 1920
c. 1910-20

307
309
145
199
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
209
211
212
303
304

STREET ADDRESS
Wharton Street SE
Wharton Street SE

Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue
Wilson Avenue

DHR ID
150-0108-0028
150-0108-0027
150-0108-0127
150-0075
150-0108-0136
150-0108-0131
150-0108-0137
150-0076
150-0108-0138
150-0108-0132
150-0108-0139
150-0108-0140
150-0108-0141
150-0108-0135
150-0108-0106
150-0108-0143

CURRENT OCCUPANT OR OWNER *

Arnold G. Young

Gracie E. Reynolds

George E. Willard Trust
Independent Order Odd Fellows
John R. Melia

Kristina G. Toufectis & John R. Melia
Lyndon S. Noonkester

Christina K. Mae Hey

Henry T. Grindstaff

Wagners & Potts

Sandra Sim

Christopher & Shannon M. Prokosch
Robert A. Miller

Aden & Draper LC

Town of Blacksburg

NRAW LLC
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MAP KEY HISTORIC NAME DATE BUILT STREET ADDRESS CURRENT OCCUPANT OR OWNER *

DEMOLISHED STRUCTURES

164 W.B. Conway Drugstore® c. 1870 117 N. Main Street 150-0035
164 W.B. Conway House® c. 1870 117 N. Main Street 150-0035
165 Woolhouse Storage** c. 1910 105 Penn Street NE 150-0108-0067
166 Blacksburg Jail*® c. 1930-52 203 Progress Street NE 150-0102
167 Robinson House® c. 1920 401 Wilson Avenue 150-0108-0105

RELOCATED STRUCTURES
12 Alexander Black House® 1892 204 Draper Road SW 150-0049 Blacksburg Museum

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ON 1999 ADOPTED CONTRIBUTING STRUCTURES

Farmers and Merchants Bank® 1922 205 N. Main Street Boudreaux's Restaurant

Nolan House™ c. 1930-40 222 Progress Street NE L&M Commercial Properties LLC
Rollin-Woolwine House™ c. 1910 502 Progress Street NE Velma M. Pierce

Margaret Beeks House™ c. 1910-20 506 Progress Street NE

Margaret Beeks House™ c. 1910-20 508 Progress Street NE

House" c. 1890's 604 Progress Street NE Stephan and Theresa G. Schuster
House™ c. 1900-25 210 E. Roanoke Street BLBG United Methodist Church TRS

* The “Current Occupant or Owner” is subject to change over time; the information was last updated 10/14/2010.
** While these structures are outside of the Historic District boundary, they are of historical significance and are listed is the Ordinance that established the Historic
District in 1999. These structures remain on this revised list and remain under the purview of HDRB.
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'Outbuilding at 120 Church Street: This structure was
originally listed as 203 Jackson Street NE, which is no
longer an address because the house on the property was
demolished. Since the outbuilding cannot hold an address
and for identification of the remaining outbuilding structure
the address is now with the new owner of the property 120
Church Street.

’Lyric Theater (2nd bldg.) at 135 College Avenue: The
address changed from 117 College Avenue to 135 College
Avenue.

*Alexander Black House at 204 Draper Road SW: This
structure was relocated from 204 South Main Street to 204
Draper Road SW.

*Logan Martin House #1 at 143 Jackson Street NE: This
structure was originally named Logan Martin House #2 but
after comprehensive research and per DHR the historic
named was changed to Logan Martin House #1. It should
be noted that Logan Martin House #2, located at 147
Jackson Street NE, is a historic, non-contributing (because
of alterations) structure within the Blacksburg Historic
District Overlay.

°Spencer-Johnson House at 304 Jackson Street NE:
For historical purposes it should be noted that the address
at this location was 304 Jackson Street NE in 1999, but
was changed to 409 Jackson Street between 1999 and
2010. Staff has corrected this address error and has
contacted the owner with the correct address of 304
Jackson Street NE.

®Robert W. Bingham House at 410/414 Lee Street SE:
There were three structures listed on the survey. After
confirmation of architectural summary it was determined
that 410 and 414 Lee Street were the historic, contributing
structures within the Blacksburg Historic Overlay District.
"Bertram Cromer House at 421 Lee Street SE: The
address changed from 203 Lee Street SE to 421 Lee Street
SE.

8Farmers and Merchants Bank at 205 N. Main Street:
Staff moved the second listing to “Additional Information on
1999 Adopted Contributing Structures” list because, after

comprehensive research, there was no record of a second
structure on the property. Staff believes that this had a
duplicate listing because there were two surveys on record,
one of which was incomplete and invalid.

°Blue Ribbon Café at 302 N. Main Street: There was
originally two separate addresses for this structure 302 N.
Main Street—The Cellar—and 302A N. Main Street—
previously The Record Exchange (1999) and currently The
Cellar Store (2010).

®Nolan House at 222 Progress Street NE: This was
originally listed twice but after comprehensive research
there was no survey for a second structure so the second
listing was moved to the “Additional Information on 1999
Adopted Contributing Structures” list. Additionally, this
structure used to be a duplex-type rental property.
"“strickler Apartments at 403 Progress Street NE: This
property has an additional address of 405 Progress Street
NE because of the property division.

?Rollin-Woolwine House at 502 Progress Street NE:
This was originally listed twice but after comprehensive
research there was no survey for a second structure so the
second listing was moved to the “Additional Information on
1999 Adopted Contributing Structures” list.

Gertrude Perdue Bell House at 503 Progress Street
NE: The address was changed from 505 Progress Street
NE to 502 Progress Street NE.

“Charles Perdue House at 505 Progress Street NE: The
address was changed from 507 Progress Street NE to 505
Progress Street NE.

“Margaret Beeks House at 506 & 508 Progress Street
NE: This property is a multi-family unit and has another
address of 506 Progress Street. It was confirmed that
Margaret Beeks rented and lived in this house at one point.
®margaret Beeks House at 508 Progress Street NE: The
Margaret Beeks House was originally listed three times,
once as 506 Progress Street and twice as 508 Progress
Street. As of July 2010, the Margaret Beeks House with the
DHR ID#150-0080 is a multi-family structure with the
address 506-508 Progress Street. Two Margaret Beeks

House listings were moved to the “Additional Information
on 1999 Adopted Contributing Structures” list. Additionally,
it was confirmed that at one point Retha and William
Wohlford rented and lived in the multi-family structure.
"House at 604 Progress Street NE: This was originally
listed twice but after comprehensive research there was no
survey for a second structure so the second listing was
moved to the “Additional Information on 1999 Adopted
Contributing Structures” list.

®presbyterian Manse at 112 E. Roanoke Street: This
address was changed from 115 Roanoke Street to 112
Roanoke Street.

®House at 210 E. Roanoke Street: This structure was
listed twice. After comprehensive research no second
structure was identifiable on the property as of 2010. There
was a reference to a shed at the rear of the house and an
addition to the rear of the house. It is undetermined if the
shed was demolished or part of the addition to the house.
The second listing was moved to the “Additional
Information on 1999 Adopted Contributing Structures” list.
»%viiola Camper House at 306 Washington Street SE:
The address changed from 307 Washington Street SW to
306 Washington Street SE.

?'carrington-Lybrook House at 203 Washington Street
SW: The address was changed from 300 Draper Road to
203 Washington Street SW.

2\.B. Conway Drugstore/House at 117 N. Main Street:
It burned down circa 2002.

>Woolhouse Storage at 105 Penn Street NE: It was
demolished.

>*Blacksburg Jail at 203 Progress Street NE: It was
demolished.

*Robinson House at 401 Wilson Avenue: It was
demolished.
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